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between the ist April, 1944, and the i5th April, 1944.

1787

EXPENDITURE
AMD OTHER ISSUES

ORDINARY EXPENDITURE.
Interest and Management of National Debt
Payments to Northern Ireland Exchequer
Other Consolidated Fund Services

TOTAL

TOTAL SUPPLY SERVICES (EXCLUDING SELF-
BALANCING) :

TOTAL ORDINARY EXPENDITURE

SINKING FUNDS

TOTAL (EXCLUDING SELF-BALANCING EXPEN-
DITURE)

SELF-BALANCING EXPENDITURE.
Post Office Expenditure corresponding to

Revenue

TOTAL

INTEREST OUTSIDE THE PERMANENT DEBT CHARGE —
Issues under Section 4 (5) (a) of the Overseas Trade Guaran-

tees Act, 1939 ...

OTHER ISSUES.
ISSUES TO MEET CAPITAL EXPENDITURE —

Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Act, 1942

ISSUES UNDER SECTION 26 (i) OF THE TITHE ACT, 1936

ISSUES UNDER SECTION i OF THE ANGLO-TURKISH (ARMAMENTS
CREDIT) AGREEMENT ACT, 1938 ...

ISSUES UNDER SECTION 4 (i) OF THE OVERSEAS TRADE
GUARANTEES ACT, 1939

i5th Apr., 1944. J7th Apr., 1943!
BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER : — £ £

Bank of England 2,006,783 2,099,150
Bank of Ireland 745,668 665,435

TOTAL £

Total Issues out of the Exchequer
to meet payments from

ist April, 1944, *°
I5th April, 1944.

£
35,539,085

32,501

35,57L586

186,700,000

222,271,586

102,965

222,374,551

3,400,000

225,774,551

• 300,000

875,000

62,000

•227,011,551

2,752,451

229,764,002

ist April, 1943, *°
I7th April, 1943.

£
33,649,034

32,501

33,681,535

276,200,000

309,881,535

353,077

310,234,612

4,400,000

314,634,612

2,925

400,000

1,210,000

7,080

7,000

316,261,617

2,764,585

319,026,202


