between the 1st April, 1944, and the 15th April, 1944.

EXPENDITURE AND OTHER ISSUES		Total Issues out of the Exchequer to meet payments from	
		1st April, 1944, to 15th April, 1944.	1st April, 1943, to 17th April, 1943.
ORDINARY EXPENDITURE. Interest and Management of National Debt Payments to Northern Ireland Exchequer Other Consolidated Fund Services	·	£ 35,539,085 - 32,501	£ 33,649,034 — 32,501
Total		35,571,586	33,681,535
Total Supply Services (excluding Self-Balancing)		186,700,000	276,200,000
Total Ordinary Expenditure		222,271,586	309,881,535
Sinking Funds		102,965	353,077
Total (excluding Self-Balancing Expenditure) SELF-BALANCING EXPENDITURE.	!	222,374,551	310,234,612
Post Office Expenditure corresponding to Revenue		3,400,000	4,400, 000
TOTAL		225,774,551	314,634,612
INTEREST OUTSIDE THE PERMANENT DEBT CHAR Issues under Section 4 (5) (a) of the Overseas tees Act, 1939 OTHER ISSUES. ISSUES TO MEET CAPITAL EXPENDITURE— Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Mone	Trade Guaran- · ··· ···	300,000	2,925 400,000
Issues under Section 26 (1) of the Tithe Act,	1936	. 875,000	1,210,000
Issues under Section 1 of the Anglo-Turkist Credit) Agreement Act, 1938	ARMAMENTS		7,080
Issues under Section 4 (1) of the Over Guarantees Act, 1939	RSEAS TRADE	62,000	7,000
BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER:— Bank of England 2,006,783 Bank of Ireland 745,668	4. 17th Apr., 1943. £ 2,099,150 665,435	227,011,551	316,261,617 2,764,585
	TOTAL £	229,764,002	319,026,202
	· · ·		